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Boys U11 Individual Results 

 

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME         CLUB                   

1 1,191 Shane Hanley         St. Brigid's           

2 694 Jack Moran           Mullingar Harriers A   

3 1,201 Conor Clarke         Castlecomer            

4 282 Tony O Connor        Naas                   

5 699 Conor McHugh         Mullingar Harriers A   

6 35 Cormac Izuchukwu     Tullamore Harriers     

7 696 John Whitelaw        Mullingar Harriers A   

8 258 Eoin Walsh           Thomastown             

9 666 Liam Connaughton     Dunleer                

10 38 James Dunne          Tullamore Harriers     

11 697 James Drumm          Mullingar Harriers A   

12 36 Ciaran Mulligan      Tullamore Harriers     

13 51 Cian Kelly           St. Abban's            

14 1,204 David O Carroll      Gowran                 

15 69 Aaron Donnelly       St. Senan's            

16 695 Joseph Cronin        Mullingar Harriers A   

17 13 Finbarr Kavanagh     St. L. O'Toole's       

18 1,192 Padraig Finnerty     Tara                   

19 11 Cathal Dooley        St. L. O'Toole's       

20 133 Daragh Maher         Kilkenny City Harriers 

21 52 Conor Mulhall        St. Abban's            

22 37 Christopher Whittle  Tullamore Harriers     

23 671 Conor Matthews       Dunleer                

24 1,193 Evan Butler          Dunshaughlin           

25 135 Johnny Collins       Kilkenny City Harriers 

26 665 Kevin Ledwith        Dunleer                

27 698 Andrew Daly          Mullingar Harriers A   

28 12 David Ward           St. L. O'Toole's       

29 71 Sean Finn            Crookstown Millview    

30 273 Jonathon Cummins     Ardee & District       

31 700 Eoin Quinn           Mullingar Harriers A   

32 15 Jack Mitchell        St. L. O'Toole's       

33 80 Tadhg Murtagh        Kildare A.C            

34 132 Aaron Mangan         Edenderry              

35 121 Sam McCormack        St. Coca's             

36 662 Padraig Hore         Taghmon                

37 18 Jonah Dunne          St. L. O'Toole's       

38 74 Luke Byrne           Adamstown              

39 73 Craig Wall           Adamstown              
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40 670 Mark Byrne           Dunleer                

41 110 Jake Reidy           St. Coca's             

42 1,237 Jonathan Lynam       Mullingar Harriers     

43 65 Lee Tracey           St. Senan's            

44 283 Eoin Conneff         Naas                   

45 257 Colm Whelan          Thomastown             

46 798 Eunan Lagan          Mullingar Harriers A   

47 286 Diarmuid Killgallon  Naas                   

48 807 Jack O Donoghue      Na Fianna              

49 663 Adam Sinnott         Taghmon                

50 272 Danny O'Brien        Ardee & District       

51 651 Liam Lupton Smith    Greystones & District  

52 284 Jack Cleary          Naas                   

53 285 Padraig Woods        Naas                   

54 661 Joseph Hanlon        Taghmon                

55 609 Joey McGowan         Bohermeen              

56 40 Mark Milner          Tullamore Harriers     

57 137 Evan Clarke          Kilkenny City Harriers 

58 1,238 Liam Moran           Mullingar Harriers     

59 53 Tom Buggy            St. Abban's            

60 43 Oisin Cullen         Roundwood & District   

61 607 Ciaran Morgan        Bohermeen              

62 147 Ciaran Connolly      Le Cheile              

63 1,235 Charlie Drumm        Mullingar Harriers     

64 608 Cian McBride         Bohermeen              

65 1,262 Eoin Doyle           Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

66 63 Thomas Sheridan      St. Senan's            

67 47 Dan Lawlor           Roundwood & District   

68 808 Justin Harris        Na Fianna              

69 291 William James Bolger Caim                   

70 271 Thomas E. Quinn      Ardee & District       

71 636 Darragh McDonald     St. Joseph's           

72 287 Joe O'Sullivan       Naas                   

73 14 Dylan Molloy         St. L. O'Toole's       

74 1,314 Eoin Mulhall         St. Coca's             

75 261 Joseph Conlon        Thomastown             

76 1,266 Cormac Lomax         Bagenalstown           

77 72 Padraig Wickham      Adamstown              

78 262 Jack Cahill          Thomastown             

79 1,112 Alex Kelly           Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

80 276 Conor McMahon        Ardee & District       

81 68 Ben Rochford         St. Senan's            
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82 58 Brendan O' Connell   Eire Og                

83 809 Christopher Clarke   Na Fianna              

84 108 Eddie Allen          Emo/Rath               

85 260 Jack Barcoe          Thomastown             

86 669 Ronan Sands          Dunleer                

87 123 Seamus Milner        St. Coca's             

88 64 Dylan Coady          St. Senan's            

89 1,202 James Buggy          Castlecomer            

90 44 Robert Savage        Roundwood & District   

91 795 Kevin Conneely       St. Senan's            

92 606 Cian Egenton         Bohermeen              

93 1,290 A.N Other                                   

94 1,111 Stephen Greene       Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

95 49 Jack Lawlor          Roundwood & District   

96 1,113 Luke Byrne           Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

97 263 Ned Kirwan           Thomastown             

98 102 Sean McLoughlin      Enniscorthy            

99 300 Conor O Farrell      North Laois            

100 138 Sean Burke           Kilkenny City Harriers 

101 45 Tony Mooney          Roundwood & District   

102 50 Eli Graham           Roundwood & District   

103 107 Brian Ryan           Emo/Rath               

104 104 Eoin Keenn           Emo/Rath               

105 638 Paul McGlynn         Glenmore               

106 106 Donal Herthington    Emo/Rath               

107 16 Brian McGrath        St. L. O'Toole's       

108 67 Martin Moloney       St. Senan's            

109 46 Ciaran Gilpin        Roundwood & District   

110 136 Rory McGabhann       Kilkenny City Harriers 

111 61 Brian Cunningham     Eire Og                

112 48 Christopher Murphy   Roundwood & District   

113 76 Brian O' Gorman      Adamstown              

114 56 Gerard Kelly         St. Abban's            
 

Boys U11 Club Results 
 

TPLACE CLUB                                                           PLACE ATHLETE NAME        

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           2 Jack Moran          

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           5 Conor McHugh        

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           7 John Whitelaw       

25 Mullingar Harriers A                                           11 James Drumm         

            Tullamore Harriers                                             6 Cormac Izuchukwu    

            Tullamore Harriers                                             10 James Dunne         
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Tullamore Harriers                                             12 Ciaran Mulligan     

50 Tullamore Harriers                                             22 Christopher Whittle 

 
St. L. O'Toole's                                               17 Finbarr Kavanagh    

            St. L. O'Toole's                                               19 Cathal Dooley       

            St. L. O'Toole's                                               28 David Ward          

96 St. L. O'Toole's                                               32 Jack Mitchell       

            Dunleer                                                        9 Liam Connaughton    

            Dunleer                                                        23 Conor Matthews      

            Dunleer                                                        26 Kevin Ledwith       

98 Dunleer                                                        40 Mark Byrne          

            Naas                                                           4 Tony O Connor       

            Naas                                                           44 Eoin Conneff        

            Naas                                                           47 Diarmuid Killgallon 

147 Naas                                                           52 Jack Cleary         

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         20 Daragh Maher        

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         25 Johnny Collins      

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         57 Evan Clarke         

202 Kilkenny City Harriers                                         100 Sean Burke          

            St. Senan's                                                    15 Aaron Donnelly      

            St. Senan's                                                    43 Lee Tracey          

            St. Senan's                                                    66 Thomas Sheridan     

205 St. Senan's                                                    81 Ben Rochford        

            Thomastown                                                     8 Eoin Walsh          

            Thomastown                                                     45 Colm Whelan         

            Thomastown                                                     75 Joseph Conlon       

206 Thomastown                                                     78 Jack Cahill         

            St. Abban's                                                    13 Cian Kelly          

            St. Abban's                                                    21 Conor Mulhall       

            St. Abban's                                                    59 Tom Buggy           

207 St. Abban's                                                    114 Gerard Kelly        

            Ardee & District                                               30 Jonathon Cummins    

            Ardee & District                                               50 Danny O'Brien       

            Ardee & District                                               70 Thomas E. Quinn     

230 Ardee & District                                               80 Conor McMahon       

            St. Coca's                                                     35 Sam McCormack       

            St. Coca's                                                     41 Jake Reidy          

            St. Coca's                                                     74 Eoin Mulhall        

237 St. Coca's                                                     87 Seamus Milner       

            Adamstown                                                      38 Luke Byrne          

            Adamstown                                                      39 Craig Wall          

            Adamstown                                                      77 Padraig Wickham     

267 Adamstown                                                      113 Brian O' Gorman     
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Bohermeen                                                      55 Joey McGowan        

            Bohermeen                                                      61 Ciaran Morgan       

            Bohermeen                                                      64 Cian McBride        

272 Bohermeen                                                      92 Cian Egenton        

            Roundwood & District                                           60 Oisin Cullen        

            Roundwood & District                                           67 Dan Lawlor          

            Roundwood & District                                           90 Robert Savage       

312 Roundwood & District                                           95 Jack Lawlor         

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           65 Eoin Doyle          

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           79 Alex Kelly          

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           94 Stephen Greene      

334 Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           96 Luke Byrne          
 

Boys U11 County Results 
 

T PLACE COUNTY                                                           CLUB                   PLACE ATHLETE NAME        

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   2 Jack Moran          

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   5 Conor McHugh        

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   7 John Whitelaw       

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   11 James Drumm         

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   16 Joseph Cronin       

68 Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   27 Andrew Daly         

            Kilkenny                                                         Castlecomer            3 Conor Clarke        

            Kilkenny                                                         Thomastown             8 Eoin Walsh          

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran                 14 David O Carroll     

            Kilkenny                                                         St. Senan's            15 Aaron Donnelly      

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 20 Daragh Maher        

103 Kilkenny                                                         St. Senan's            43 Lee Tracey          

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     6 Cormac Izuchukwu    

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     10 James Dunne         

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     12 Ciaran Mulligan     

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     22 Christopher Whittle 

            Offaly                                                           Edenderry              34 Aaron Mangan        

140 Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     56 Mark Milner         

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                9 Liam Connaughton    

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                23 Conor Matthews      

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                26 Kevin Ledwith       

            Louth                                                            Ardee & District       30 Jonathon Cummins    

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                40 Mark Byrne          

178 Louth                                                            Ardee & District       50 Danny O'Brien       

            Kildare                                                          Naas                   4 Tony O Connor       

            Kildare                                                          Crookstown Millview    29 Sean Finn           

            Kildare                                                          Kildare A.C            33 Tadhg Murtagh       
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Kildare                                                          St. Coca's             35 Sam McCormack       

            Kildare                                                          St. Coca's             41 Jake Reidy          

186 Kildare                                                          Naas                   44 Eoin Conneff        

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       17 Finbarr Kavanagh    

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       19 Cathal Dooley       

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       28 David Ward          

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       32 Jack Mitchell       

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       37 Jonah Dunne         

206 Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       73 Dylan Molloy        

            Meath                                                            St. Brigid's           1 Shane Hanley        

            Meath                                                            Tara                   18 Padraig Finnerty    

            Meath                                                            Dunshaughlin           24 Evan Butler         

            Meath                                                            Na Fianna              48 Jack O Donoghue     

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen              55 Joey McGowan        

207 Meath                                                            Bohermeen              61 Ciaran Morgan       

            Wexford                                                          Taghmon                36 Padraig Hore        

            Wexford                                                          Adamstown              38 Luke Byrne          

            Wexford                                                          Adamstown              39 Craig Wall          

            Wexford                                                          Taghmon                49 Adam Sinnott        

            Wexford                                                          Taghmon                54 Joseph Hanlon       

281 Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   65 Eoin Doyle          

            Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  51 Liam Lupton Smith   

            Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   60 Oisin Cullen        

            Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   67 Dan Lawlor          

            Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   90 Robert Savage       

            Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   95 Jack Lawlor         

464 Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   101 Tony Mooney         
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Boys U13 Individual Results 

 

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME         CLUB                   

1 882 Cormac Dalton           Mullingar Harriers A   

2 1,160 Eoin  Smyth             Tara                   

3 883 Patrick Shaw            Mullingar Harriers A   

4 835 Emmet Hughes            Glenmore               

5 217 Luke Fitzpatrick        Kilkenny City Harriers 

6 229 Finbar Crowley          Emo/Rath               

7 611 Alan Monahan            Bohermeen              

8 884 Michael Moran           Mullingar Harriers A   

9 181 Eoin Mulligan           Tullamore Harriers     

10 391 Brendan Leacy           Ardee & District       

11 400 Keith Abbott            Naas                   

12 160 Robert Crowley          St. L. O'Toole's       

13 898 Conor Leech             Na Fianna              

14 625 Aaron McGuigan          Blackrock Louth         

15 827 David O Connor          St. Joseph's           

16 900 Ciaran Leech            Na Fianna              

17 886 Declan Brady            Mullingar Harriers A   

18 862 Luke Morris             Newbridge              

19 242 John Fitzsimons         Kildare A.C            

20 1,164 Ciaran  Crowther        St. Andrew's           

21 216 John Nolan              Kilkenny City Harriers 

22 506 Oisin O' Cuill          St. Coca's             

23 149 Conall Hayes            Le Cheile              

24 844 Scott Howard            Greystones & District  

25 1,166 Philip Marron           Ratoath Ms.            

26 1,162 James Finnerty          Tara                   

27 837 Leonard Grey            Glenmore               

28 1,206 Jonathan Crowley        St. Senan's            

29 869 Jack Boylan             Dunleer                

30 612 Kevin McGrath           Bohermeen              

31 161 Adrian Lee              St. L. O'Toole's       

32 889 Joseph Moran            Mullingar Harriers A   

33 847 Jamie Fallon            Greystones & District  

34 845 Luke Donoghue           Greystones & District  

35 885 Kevin Giles             Mullingar Harriers A   

36 901 Mark Daly               Na Fianna              

37 240 Colin Lawlor            Celbridge              

38 863 Jack Fitzgerald         Newbridge              

39 505 Shane McCormack         St. Coca's             
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40 1,165 Alex Huner              Ratoath Ms.            

41 1,163 Niall Durkin            Trim                   

42 507 Ciaran Smyth            St. Coca's             

43 902 Leon Clarke             Na Fianna              

44 389 Shane De Coursey        Ardee & District       

45 838 James O Reilly          Glenmore               

46 475 Domhnall O' Farrell     North Laois            

47 399 Finn McLysaght          Naas                   

48 1,277 Liam Murphy             Bagenalstown           

49 162 Niall Harvey            St. L. O'Toole's       

50 218 Eric Mahon              Kilkenny City Harriers 

51 503 Eoin Reidy              St. Coca's             

52 1,240 Eoghan Gallagher        Mullingar Harriers     

53 836 Michael Carron          Glenmore               

54 899 Paul Gill               Na Fianna              

55 231 Liam Stafford           Adamstown              

56 163 Eamonn Murphy           St. L. O'Toole's       

57 215 Jack Manning            Kilkenny City Harriers 

58 220 John Dillion            Kilkenny City Harriers 

59 232 J.P Furlong             Adamstown              

60 246 Michael Kinsella        Enniscorthy            

61 182 Gerard Godley           Tullamore Harriers     

62 222 Donal Whelan            Kilkenny City Harriers 

63 849 Cian Baldwin            Greystones & District  

64 1,105 John Hogan              Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

65 241 Ciaran O' Connor        Celbridge              

66 622 Stephen Diggin          Kilcoole               

67 887 Jonah Kelly             Mullingar Harriers A   

68 839 Martin Joe McCarrragher Glenmore               

69 1,243 Adam Loughrey           Mullingar Harriers     

70 165 Killian Browne          St. L. O'Toole's       

71 243 Matthew Doyle           Kildare A.C            

72 183 Darius Adamonius        Tullamore Harriers     

73 1,109 Danny Doyle             Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

74 148 Patrick Flanagan        Le Cheile              

75 828 Richie Gill             St. Joseph's           

76 150 Liam Murphy             Le Cheile              

77 1,065 Mark Glynn              Newbridge              

78 480 Fergal Scully           North Laois            

79 1,241 Niall Brady             Mullingar Harriers     

80 1,066 Tom Cole                Newbridge              

81 221 A.N. Other              Kilkenny City Harriers 
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82 509 Brian McLoughlin        St. Coca's             

83 184 Conor Butler            Tullamore Harriers     

84 866 Dion Whelan Moor        Newbridge              

85 228 Robert Bell King        Inbhear Dee            

86 1,208 Donal Brophy            Thomastown             

87 223 Sam Queally             Ballyskenach           

88 840 Henry Malone            Glenmore               

89 830 Richard Hennessy        St. Joseph's           

90 233 Jack Power              Adamstown              

91 610 Zak McGowan             Bohermeen              

92 230 Liam Crowley            Emo/Rath               

93 846 Conor Dempsey           Greystones & District  

94 212 Criostoir Reville       Kilmore                

95 209 Sam Boxwell             Kilmore                

96 210 Fionn Roche             Kilmore                

97 1,107 Jamie Doyle             Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

98 833 Peter Lawlor            St. Joseph's           

99 234 Ryan Carthy Walshe      Adamstown              

100 190 Cathal O'hAodha         Roundwood & District   

101 235 Conor O' Gorman         Adamstown              

102 236 Joe Mooney              Adamstown              

103 1,110 Stewart Byrne           Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

104 166 Kevin Murphy            St. L. O'Toole's       

105 193 Jack Millar             Roundwood & District   

106 211 Padraic Reville         Kilmore                

107 213 Michael O'Connell       Eire Og                

108 292 Bill Milne              Caim                   
 

Boys U13 Club Results 
 

T PLACE CLUB                                                           ATHLETE NAME        PLACE 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           Cormac Dalton      1 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           Patrick Shaw       3 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           Michael Moran      8 

29 Mullingar Harriers A                                           Declan Brady       17 

            Na Fianna                                                      Conor Leech        13 

            Na Fianna                                                      Ciaran Leech       16 

            Na Fianna                                                      Mark Daly          36 

108 Na Fianna                                                      Leon Clarke        43 

            Glenmore                                                       Emmet Hughes       4 

            Glenmore                                                       Leonard Grey       27 

            Glenmore                                                       James O Reilly     45 

129 Glenmore                                                       Michael Carron     53 
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            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         Luke Fitzpatrick   5 

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         John Nolan         21 

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         Eric Mahon         50 

133 Kilkenny City Harriers                                         Jack Manning       57 

            St. L. O'Toole's                                               Robert Crowley     12 

            St. L. O'Toole's                                               Adrian Lee         31 

            St. L. O'Toole's                                               Niall Harvey       49 

148 St. L. O'Toole's                                               Eamonn Murphy      56 

            Greystones & District                                          Scott Howard       24 

            Greystones & District                                          Jamie Fallon       33 

            Greystones & District                                          Luke Donoghue      34 

154 Greystones & District                                          Cian Baldwin       63 

            St. Coca's                                                     Oisin O' Cuill     22 

            St. Coca's                                                     Shane McCormack    39 

            St. Coca's                                                     Ciaran Smyth       42 

154 St. Coca's                                                     Eoin Reidy         51 

            Newbridge                                                      Luke Morris        18 

            Newbridge                                                      Jack Fitzgerald    38 

            Newbridge                                                      Mark Glynn         77 

213 Newbridge                                                      Tom Cole           80 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             Eoin Mulligan      9 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             Gerard Godley      61 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             Darius Adamonius   72 

225 Tullamore Harriers                                             Conor Butler       83 

            St. Joseph's                                                   David O Connor     15 

            St. Joseph's                                                   Richie Gill        75 

            St. Joseph's                                                   Richard Hennessy   89 

277 St. Joseph's                                                   Peter Lawlor       98 

            Adamstown                                                      Liam Stafford      55 

            Adamstown                                                      J.P Furlong        59 

            Adamstown                                                      Jack Power         90 

303 Adamstown                                                      Ryan Carthy Walshe 99 

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           John Hogan         64 

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           Danny Doyle        73 

            Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           Jamie Doyle        97 

337 Sliabh Bhuide Rovers                                           Stewart Byrne      103 

            Kilmore                                                        Criostoir Reville  94 

            Kilmore                                                        Sam Boxwell        95 

            Kilmore                                                        Fionn Roche        96 

391 Kilmore                                                        Padraic Reville    106 
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Boys U13 County Results 

 

T PLACE COUNTY                                                           CLUB                   PLACE ATHLETE NAME     

            Meath                                                            Tara                   2 Eoin  Smyth      

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen              7 Alan Monahan     

            Meath                                                            Na Fianna              13 Conor Leech      

            Meath                                                            Na Fianna              16 Ciaran Leech     

            Meath                                                            St. Andrew's           20 Ciaran  Crowther 

83 Meath                                                            Ratoath Ms.            25 Philip Marron    

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   1 Cormac Dalton    

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   3 Patrick Shaw     

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   8 Michael Moran    

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   17 Declan Brady     

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   32 Joseph Moran     

96 Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   35 Kevin Giles      

            Louth                                                            Glenmore               4 Emmet Hughes     

            Louth                                                            Ardee & District       10 Brendan Leacy    

            Louth                                                            Blackrock Louth 14 Aaron McGuigan   

            Louth                                                            Glenmore               27 Leonard Grey     

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                29 Jack Boylan      

128 Louth                                                            Ardee & District       44 Shane De Coursey 

            Kildare                                                          Naas                   11 Keith Abbott     

            Kildare                                                          Newbridge              18 Luke Morris      

            Kildare                                                          Kildare A.C            19 John Fitzsimons  

            Kildare                                                          St. Coca's             22 Oisin O' Cuill   

            Kildare                                                          Le Cheile              23 Conall Hayes     

130 Kildare                                                          Celbridge              37 Colin Lawlor     

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 5 Luke Fitzpatrick 

            Kilkenny                                                         St. Joseph's           15 David O Connor   

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 21 John Nolan       

            Kilkenny                                                         St. Senan's            28 Jonathan Crowley 

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 50 Eric Mahon       

176 Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 57 Jack Manning     

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       12 Robert Crowley   

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       31 Adrian Lee       

            Carlow                                                           Bagenalstown           48 Liam Murphy      

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       49 Niall Harvey     

            Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       56 Eamonn Murphy    

266 Carlow                                                           St. L. O'Toole's       70 Killian Browne   

            Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  24 Scott Howard     

            Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  33 Jamie Fallon     

            Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  34 Luke Donoghue    
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Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  63 Cian Baldwin     

            Wicklow                                                          Kilcoole               66 Stephen Diggin   

305 Wicklow                                                          Inbhear Dee            85 Robert Bell King 

            Wexford                                                          Adamstown              55 Liam Stafford    

            Wexford                                                          Adamstown              59 J.P Furlong      

            Wexford                                                          Enniscorthy            60 Michael Kinsella 

            Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   64 John Hogan       

            Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   73 Danny Doyle      

401 Wexford                                                          Adamstown              90 Jack Power       
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Boys U15 Individual Results 

 

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME         CLUB                   

1 1,148 Andrew Coscoran     Star of the Sea        

2 338 Hugh Morgan         St. Senan's            

3 617 Brian McGrath       Bohermeen              

4 956 Jack Reid           Mullingar Harriers     

5 954 Padraig Moran       Mullingar Harriers     

6 955 Liam O Reilly       Mullingar Harriers     

7 950 Aonghus Meehan      Dunleer                

8 371 James Moore         St. Abban's            

9 1,149 Gavin Maher         Dunshaughlin           

10 1,216 Sean Power          Thomastown             

11 957 Glenn Gaffney       Mullingar Harriers     

12 313 Barry Mooney        Tullamore Harriers     

13 958 Oisin Quinn         Mullingar Harriers     

14 359 Niall Kelly         Kildare A.C            

15 268 James Tyrell        Parnell                

16 321 Cormac Buggy        Gowran                 

17 619 Jack McGowan        Bohermeen              

18 362 Jack Kyle           Celbridge              

19 269 Robin Keogh         Parnell                

20 1,217 James Power         Thomastown             

21 314 Chinnie Izuchukwu   Tullamore Harriers     

22 327 Aidan Tuohy         Kilkenny City Harriers 

23 324 Edward Murphy       Gowran                 

24 322 Sean O' Neill       Gowran                 

25 301 Nathan Walsh        St. L. O'Toole's       

26 306 Conor Heffernan     St. L. O'Toole's       

27 319 Diarmuid O' Carroll Tullamore Harriers     

28 534 Sean Flanagan       Le Cheile              

29 930 Ruairi MacArtain    Glenmore               

30 921 Donagh O Connor     St. Joseph's           

31 516 Daire McConnon      Ardee & District       

32 323 Evan Foley          Gowran                 

33 959 Mervyn Harris       Mullingar Harriers     

34 315 Sean Rigney         Tullamore Harriers     

35 1,307 Sean Barden         Adamstown              

36 616 Conor Rennicks      Bohermeen              

37 929 Cormac Barry        Glenmore               

38 922 Ciaran Fenlon       St. Joseph's           

39 270 Liam Kinsella       Parnell                
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40 330 Pat Maher           Kilkenny City Harriers 

41 618 Daniel Byrne        Bohermeen              

42 316 Dean Power          Tullamore Harriers     

43 331 Peter Lynch         Kilkenny City Harriers 

44 318 David Whitaker      Tullamore Harriers     

45 535 Darragh Nolan       Le Cheile              

46 1,152 Daire Kelly         St. Andrew's           

47 923 Paul Manning        St. Joseph's           

48 339 Mauria Costello     St. Senan's            

49 1,265 Conor Gaffney       St. Killian's          

50 340 Diarmuid O' Dwyer   St. Senan's            

51 1,154 Tomas Whitty        Ratoath Ms.            

52 620 Shane Fox           Bohermeen              

53 1,295 David McDonald      Suncroft               

54 326 Marcus Hogan        Gowran                 

55 960 Eoin Sheridan       Mullingar Harriers     

57 337 Eoin Franye         St. Senan's            

58 925 Daniel Commisky     St. Joseph's           
 

Boys U15 Club Results 
 

T PLACE CLUB                                                           ATHLETE NAME        PLACE 

            Mullingar Harriers                                             Jack Reid           4 

            Mullingar Harriers                                             Padraig Moran       5 

            Mullingar Harriers                                             Liam O Reilly       6 

26 Mullingar Harriers                                             Glenn Gaffney       11 

            Gowran                                                         Cormac Buggy        16 

            Gowran                                                         Edward Murphy       23 

            Gowran                                                         Sean O' Neill       24 

95 Gowran                                                         Evan Foley          32 

            Bohermeen                                                      Brian McGrath       3 

            Bohermeen                                                      Jack McGowan        17 

            Bohermeen                                                      Conor Rennicks      36 

97 Bohermeen                                                      Daniel Byrne        41 

            St. Joseph's                                                   Donagh O Connor     30 

            St. Joseph's                                                   Ciaran Fenlon       38 

            St. Joseph's                                                   Paul Manning        47 

173 St. Joseph's                                                   Daniel Commisky     58 

            St. Senan's                                                    Hugh Morgan         2 

            St. Senan's                                                    Mauria Costello     48 

            St. Senan's                                                    Diarmuid O' Dwyer   50 

157 St. Senan's                                                    Eoin Franye         57 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             Barry Mooney        12 
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            Tullamore Harriers                                             Chinnie Izuchukwu   21 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             Diarmuid O' Carroll 27 

94 Tullamore Harriers                                             Sean Rigney         34 
 

Boys U15 County Results 
 

T PLACE COUNTY                                                           CLUB               PLACE ATHLETE NAME        

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 4 Jack Reid           

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 5 Padraig Moran       

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 6 Liam O Reilly       

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 11 Glenn Gaffney       

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 13 Oisin Quinn         

72 Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers 33 Mervyn Harris       

            Kilkenny                                                         St. Senan's        2 Hugh Morgan         

            Kilkenny                                                         Thomastown         10 Sean Power          

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran             16 Cormac Buggy        

            Kilkenny                                                         Thomastown         20 James Power         

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran             23 Edward Murphy       

95 Kilkenny                                                         Gowran             24 Sean O' Neill       

            Meath                                                            Star of the Sea    1 Andrew Coscoran     

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen          3 Brian McGrath       

            Meath                                                            Dunshaughlin       9 Gavin Maher         

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen          17 Jack McGowan        

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen          36 Conor Rennicks      

107 Meath                                                            Bohermeen          41 Daniel Byrne        

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 12 Barry Mooney        

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 21 Chinnie Izuchukwu   

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 27 Diarmuid O' Carroll 

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 34 Sean Rigney         

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 42 Dean Power          

180 Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers 44 David Whitaker      
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Boys U17 Individual Results 

 

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME         CLUB                   

1 997 Aaron Hanlon         Dunleer                

2 1,317 Gavin Doran          UNATTACHED             

3 1,008 Thomas Lynn          Mullingar Harriers A   

4 413 Jonathon Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers 

5 450 Graham Power         St. L. O'Toole's       

6 449 Daniel Lawler        St. L. O'Toole's       

7 412 James Maher          Kilkenny City Harriers 

8 423 Kevin Brennan        St. Abban's            

9 1,315 Jamie Cullen         Parnell                

10 1,022 Robert Tully         Star of the Sea        

11 545 Conor Murphy         Le Cheile              

12 992 Eoin Taggart         Greystones & District  

13 568 Christopher Finn     North Laois            

14 461 Stephen Gorman       Adamstown              

15 571 Paddy Conroy         North Laois            

16 984 Thomas McCann        Glenmore               

17 420 Keith Flavin         Gowran                 

18 569 David Mulhare        North Laois            

19 469 Brian Slatery        St. Benedict's         

20 1,009 Stephen Nea          Mullingar Harriers A   

21 1,010 Ryan Blundell        Mullingar Harriers A   

22 570 Donnchadha O' Reilly North Laois            

23 439 Harry Flynn          Tullamore Harriers     

24 1,011 Patrick Egan         Mullingar Harriers A   

25 542 Kevin Kelly          St. Coca's             

26 572 Sean Culleton        North Laois            

27 431 Andrew Doyle         Roundwood & District   

28 985 Niall  O Reilly      Glenmore               

29 1,323 Jonathan Doyle       Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

30 432 Liam Belton          Roundwood & District   

31 573 Conor Hogan          North Laois            

32 419 Seppi Lysaght        Gowran                 

33 998 Ciaran Connaughton   Dunleer                

34 574 Ruairi C. Farrell    North Laois            

35 560 Patrick Kinsella     Parnell                

36 1,325 Conor Shovlin        St. Killian's          

37 464 Darragh Murphy       Inbhear Dee            

38 1,012 Jonathan Daly        Mullingar Harriers A   

39 1,127 Eoin Lynam           Mullingar Harriers     
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40 414 Conor Quinlan        Kilkenny City Harriers 

41 1,114 Eoin McNamee         St. Brigid's           

42 1,025 Jim Marry            Star of the Sea        

43 438 Sean Colgan          Tullamore Harriers     

44 1,023 Ciaran McGinley      Star of the Sea        

45 465 Cian Dowd            Inbhear Dee            

46 437 Stephen Flynn        Tullamore Harriers     

47 1,221 Liam O Shea          Thomastown             

48 546 Basit Entafe         Le Cheile              

49 447 Conor Cleary         St. L. O'Toole's       

50 1,013 Ian McCormack        Mullingar Harriers A   

51 561 Donal Flanery        Parnell                

52 441 James Shanahan       Tullamore Harriers     

53 448 Tommy Wogan          St. L. O'Toole's       

54 440 Cormac O' Donavan    Tullamore Harriers     

55 1,291 Davind Mulcahy       Dunboyne               

56 429 Eoghan Marah         Roundwood & District   

57 451 Gavin Curran         St. L. O'Toole's       

58 989 Damien Hughes        Glenmore               

59 986 Cormac McGinn        Glenmore               

60 442 Aaron O' Leary Doyle Tullamore Harriers     

61 987 Dylan Lynch          Glenmore               

62 988 Shane McGinn         Glenmore               

63 1,116 Michael Flood        St. Brigid's           

64 430 Thomas Cowman        Roundwood & District   

65 415 Nicholas Dunphy      Kilkenny City Harriers 
 

Boys U17 Club Results 
 

T PLACE CLUB                                                           #     ATHLETE NAME         PLACE 

            North Laois                                                    568 Christopher Finn     13 

            North Laois                                                    571 Paddy Conroy         15 

            North Laois                                                    569 David Mulhare        18 

68 North Laois                                                    570 Donnchadha O' Reilly 22 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           1,008 Thomas Lynn          3 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           1,009 Stephen Nea          20 

            Mullingar Harriers A                                           1,010 Ryan Blundell        21 

68 Mullingar Harriers A                                           1,011 Patrick Egan         24 

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         413 Jonathon Fitzpatrick 4 

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         412 James Maher          7 

            Kilkenny City Harriers                                         414 Conor Quinlan        40 

116 Kilkenny City Harriers                                         415 Nicholas Dunphy      65 

            Glenmore                                                       984 Thomas McCann        16 
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Glenmore                                                       985 Niall  O Reilly      28 

            Glenmore                                                       989 Damien Hughes        58 

161 Glenmore                                                       986 Cormac McGinn        59 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             439 Harry Flynn          23 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             438 Sean Colgan          43 

            Tullamore Harriers                                             437 Stephen Flynn        46 

164 Tullamore Harriers                                             441 James Shanahan       52 

            Roundwood & District                                           431 Andrew Doyle         27 

            Roundwood & District                                           432 Liam Belton          30 

            Roundwood & District                                           429 Eoghan Marah         56 

177 Roundwood & District                                           430 Thomas Cowman        64 
 

Boys U17 County Results 
 

T PLACE COUNTY                                                           CLUB                   PLACE ATHLETE NAME         

            Laois                                                            St. Abban's            8 Kevin Brennan        

            Laois                                                            North Laois            13 Christopher Finn     

            Laois                                                            North Laois            15 Paddy Conroy         

            Laois                                                            North Laois            18 David Mulhare        

            Laois                                                            North Laois            22 Donnchadha O' Reilly 

102 Laois                                                            North Laois            26 Sean Culleton        

 
Wicklow                                                          Parnell                9 Jamie Cullen       

            Wicklow                                                          Greystones & District  12 Eoin Taggart         

            Wicklow                                                          St. Benedict's         19 Brian Slatery        

            Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   27 Andrew Doyle         

 
Wicklow                                                          Roundwood & District   30 Liam Belton          

 132           Wicklow                                                          Parnell                35 Patrick Kinsella     

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   3 Thomas Lynn          

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   20 Stephen Nea          

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   21 Ryan Blundell        

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   24 Patrick Egan         

            Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers A   38 Jonathan Daly        

145 Westmeath                                                        Mullingar Harriers     39 Eoin Lynam           

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 4 Jonathon Fitzpatrick 

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 7 James Maher          

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran                 17 Keith Flavin         

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran                 32 Seppi Lysaght        

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 40 Conor Quinlan        

147 Kilkenny                                                         Thomastown             47 Liam O Shea          

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                1 Aaron Hanlon         

            Louth                                                            Glenmore               16 Thomas McCann        

            Louth                                                            Glenmore               28 Niall  O Reilly      

            Louth                                                            Dunleer                33 Ciaran Connaughton   
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            Louth                                                            Glenmore               58 Damien Hughes        

195 Louth                                                            Glenmore               59 Cormac McGinn        

            Meath                                                            Star of the Sea        10 Robert Tully         

            Meath                                                            St. Brigid's           41 Eoin McNamee         

            Meath                                                            Star of the Sea        42 Jim Marry            

            Meath                                                            Star of the Sea        44 Ciaran McGinley      

            Meath                                                            Dunboyne               55 Davind Mulcahy       

255 Meath                                                            St. Brigid's           63 Michael Flood        

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     23 Harry Flynn          

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     43 Sean Colgan          

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     46 Stephen Flynn        

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     52 James Shanahan       

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     54 Cormac O' Donavan    

278 Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     60 Aaron O' Leary Doyle 
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Boys U19 Individual Results 

 
PLACE # ATHLETE NAME         CLUB                   

1 971 Carl Dunne       Dunleer              

2 1,225 Conor Rochford   St. Senan's          

3 584 Stephen Lawlor   St. Abban's          

4 580 Stephen Attride  St. Abban's          

5 975 Vinny Connolly   Mullingar Harriers   

6 1,175 Luke Forde       Dunboyne             

7 973 Aaron Goring     Dunleer              

8 977 Robert Yorke     Mullingar Harriers   

9 704 Michael Kavanagh Roundwood & District 

10 466 Cathal Daly      Inbhear Dee          

11 591 Conor Burke      Celbridge            

12 703 Jonathan Philips Roundwood & District 

13 706 James Griffin    St. L. O'Toole's     

14 974 Norbert Feeney   Dunleer              

15 976 Thomas Fagan     Mullingar Harriers   

16 586 Shawn McCormack  Gowran               

17 1,320 Michael Dalton   North Laois          

18 978 Adam Daly        Mullingar Harriers   

19 583 Jamie Malone     St. Abban's          

20 595 Dylan Behan      Celbridge            

21 972 Sean McKeever    Dunleer              

22 588 Shane Noonan     Gowran               

23 1,178 Sean Keany       Dunboyne             

24 593 Eoin Moore       Celbridge            

25 594 Louis Asghar     Celbridge            
 

Boys U19 Club Results 

T PLACE CLUB                                                           #   PLACE ATHLETE NAME   

            Dunleer                                                        971 1 Carl Dunne     

            Dunleer                                                        973 7 Aaron Goring   

            Dunleer                                                        974 14 Norbert Feeney 

43 Dunleer                                                        972 21 Sean McKeever  

            Mullingar Harriers                                             975 5 Vinny Connolly 

            Mullingar Harriers                                             977 8 Robert Yorke   

            Mullingar Harriers                                             976 15 Thomas Fagan   

46 Mullingar Harriers                                             978 18 Adam Daly      

            Celbridge                                                      591 11 Conor Burke    

            Celbridge                                                      595 20 Dylan Behan    

            Celbridge                                                      593 24 Eoin Moore     

80 Celbridge                                                      594 25 Louis Asghar   
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Boys U19 County Results 

 
** No County Teams ** 
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Intermediate Men Individual Results 

 

PLACE TIME  # ATHLETE NAME        CLUB                   

1 33.51 760 Niall Sheehan       Gowran                 

2 34.35 1,340 Domonic Ryan        Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

3 34.49 752 Dwayne Farrell      Tinryland              

4 34.53 783 Derek Groal         Bohermeen              

5 34.55 768 David McPherson     Kilkenny City Harriers 

6 35.24 770 Toss Hayes          Kilkenny City Harriers 

7 35.38 1,082 Catch Grennan       Tullamore Harriers     

8 36.1 1,137 Morgan McDonagh     Dunboyne               

9 36.22 1,329 Ted Flannelly       Slaney Olympic         

10 36.28 1,134 Loughlin Campion    St. Andrew's           

11 36.39 1,292 Phelim Glynn        Dunboyne               

12 36.47 1,083 Mike Murphy         Tullamore Harriers     

13 36.52 1,337 Riobard Miller      North Laois     

14 36.55 1,283 Paul Balfe          Liffey Valley          

15 36.58 1,135 Sean Kinane         Dunboyne               

16 37.50 1,067 Ben Vaitkavichius   Mullingar Harriers     

17 37.70 1,044 Gareth Murren       Sportsworld            

18 37.10 712 Brendan Beere       Liffey Valley          

19 37.11 773 Ger Moloney         St. Paul's             

20 37.13 1,139 Robert Caffery      St. Brigid's           

21 37.22 1,085 Mark Servis         Tullamore Harriers     

22 37.33 1,084 Richie Galvin       Tullamore Harriers     

23 37.36 1,045 Michael Cunningham  Sportsworld            

24 37.41 1,138 Neville Reilly      Dunboyne               

25 37.42 1,336 Dermot O'Neill      North Laois            

26 37.57 711 Diarmuid O'Sullivan Liffey Valley          

27 38.03 713 Javier Silvan       Liffey Valley          

28 38.08 733 Brian O' Neil       St. L. O'Toole's       

29 38.10 1,338 Myles Gibbons       Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

30 38.26 1,334 Jimmy McCormack     North Laois            

31 38.52 1,086 Brendan Abbott      Tullamore Harriers     

32 39.02 1,071 Matt Glennon        Mullingar Harriers     

33 39.08 1,293 John Baldwin        Sli Cualann            

34 39.15 1,331 James Clooney       St. Killian's          

35 39.15 1,068 David Fagan         Mullingar Harriers     

36 39.45 1,333 Tim Grummell        Sli Cualann            

37 39.48 1,087 Dave Gorry          Tullamore Harriers     

38 39.52 1,088 Ger Lynam           Tullamore Harriers     

39 39.54 1,048 Conor Butler        Sportsworld            
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40 40.01 764 Lyndon Barcoe       Gowran                 

41 40.07 1,335 Ciaran Conroy       North Laois            

42 40.20 1,049 Liam McFadden       Sportsworld            

43 40.29 715 John Parker         Liffey Valley          

44 41.03 766 Thomas Brennan      Gowran                 

45 41.12 1,339 Eugene Doherty      Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   

46 41.14 1,328 Rene Borg           Crusaders              

47 41.27 717 Ray Boyle           Liffey Valley          

48 41.48 1,281 Gavin Curran        Liffey Valley          

49 42.27 1,310 PJ DWyer            St. Senan's            

50 42.47 1,090 Martin Mimmnagh     Racing 795             

51 42.50 1,324 Tony Gartland       Sli Cualann            

52 42.50 1,322 Ronan King          Sli Cualann            

53 43.02 1,282 Colin Gormley       Liffey Valley          

54 43.54 1,326 James Benson        Tallaght               

55 44.43 1,230 Bill Dotherty       St. Joseph's           

56 44.53 1,330 Emmet Malone        United Striders        

57 46.26 1,069 Liam McGlynn        Mullingar Harriers     

58 47.08 1,332 PJ Doyle            Sli Cualann            
 

Intermediate Men Club Results 
 

T PLACE CLUB                                                           PLACE ATHLETE NAME        

            Dunboyne                                                       8 Morgan McDonagh     

            Dunboyne                                                       11 Phelim Glynn        

            Dunboyne                                                       15 Sean Kinane         

58 Dunboyne                                                       24 Neville Reilly      

            Tullamore Harriers                                             7 Catch Grennan       

            Tullamore Harriers                                             12 Mike Murphy         

            Tullamore Harriers                                             21 Mark Servis         

62 Tullamore Harriers                                             22 Richie Galvin       

            Liffey Valley                                                  14 Paul Balfe          

            Liffey Valley                                                  18 Brendan Beere       

            Liffey Valley                                                  26 Diarmuid O'Sullivan 

85 Liffey Valley                                                  27 Javier Silvan       

            North Laois                                                    13 Riobard Miller      

            North Laois                                                    25 Dermot O'Neill      

            North Laois                                                    30 Jimmy McCormack     

109 North Laois                                                    41 Ciaran Conroy       

            Sportsworld                                                    17 Gareth Murren       

            Sportsworld                                                    23 Michael Cunningham  

            Sportsworld                                                    39 Conor Butler        

121 Sportsworld                                                    42 Liam McFadden       
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Mullingar Harriers                                             16 Ben Vaitkavichius   

            Mullingar Harriers                                             32 Matt Glennon        

            Mullingar Harriers                                             35 David Fagan         

140 Mullingar Harriers                                             57 Liam McGlynn        

            Sli Cualann                                                    33 John Baldwin        

            Sli Cualann                                                    36 Tim Grummell        

            Sli Cualann                                                    51 Tony Gartland       

172 Sli Cualann                                                    52 Ronan King          
 

     Intermediate Men County Results 
 

T PLACE COUNTY                                                           CLUB                   PLACE ATHLETE NAME        

            Meath                                                            Bohermeen              4 Derek Groal         

            Meath                                                            Dunboyne               8 Morgan McDonagh     

            Meath                                                            St. Andrew's           10 Loughlin Campion    

            Meath                                                            Dunboyne               11 Phelim Glynn        

            Meath                                                            Dunboyne               15 Sean Kinane         

68 Meath                                                            St. Brigid's           20 Robert Caffery      

            Dublin                                                           Liffey Valley          14 Paul Balfe          

            Dublin                                                           Sportsworld            17 Gareth Murren       

            Dublin                                                           Liffey Valley          18 Brendan Beere       

            Dublin                                                           Sportsworld            23 Michael Cunningham  

            Dublin                                                           Liffey Valley          26 Diarmuid O'Sullivan 

125 Dublin                                                           Liffey Valley          27 Javier Silvan       

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     7 Catch Grennan       

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     12 Mike Murphy         

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     21 Mark Servis         

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     22 Richie Galvin       

            Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     31 Brendan Abbott      

130 Offaly                                                           Tullamore Harriers     37 Dave Gorry          

            Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   2 Domonic Ryan        

            Wexford                                                          Slaney Olympic         9 Ted Flannelly       

            Wexford                                                          St. Paul's             19 Ger Moloney         

            Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   29 Myles Gibbons       

            Wexford                                                          St. Killian's          34 James Clooney       

138 Wexford                                                          Sliabh Bhuide Rovers   45 Eugene Doherty      

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran                 1 Niall Sheehan       

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 5 David McPherson     

            Kilkenny                                                         Kilkenny City Harriers 6 Toss Hayes          

            Kilkenny                                                         Gowran                 40 Lyndon Barcoe       

            Kilkenny                                                         St. Senan's            49 PJ DWyer            

156 Kilkenny                                                         St. Joseph's           55 Bill Doherty   
 


